VI

s
s

Australian 3.7 inch ack-ack (anti-aircraft) gun defending Fenton airfield, south of Darwin, Northern

‘Territory of Australia.

(Photograph: Lt Gordon Sanders.)

RADAR GUNNER

CONTENTS

Map of Darwin Area (Fighter Guide Map 1944)

Map of Northern Australia and the South West Pacific Area 1942
Map of Western Australia with location of Corunna Downs
Map of Fenton General Headguarters

Map of target areas

Foréword

Prelude: Old enemies become friends

Chaptér One: Begi.nnings

Chapter Two: Joining the RAAF

Chapter Three: Fenton Airfield, Northern Territory of Australia
Chapter Four: Living with the Americans

Chapter Five: Bombed and strafed in Darwin

Chapter Six: Bombing the Japanese

Chapter Seven: Second Tour: Fenton, March-August 1944

Chapter Eight: Completion of Second Tour: Biak Island,
August-November 1944

Chapter Nine: 201 Flight, Darwin, 1945

Chapter Ten: Post-war

Appendix A: Record of Service for Richard B. Dakeyne
Appendix B: Aircraft in which I flew

Appendix C: Planes with the 380th Bombardment Group in

which I flew

Appendix D: Allied code names for World War Two Japanese aircraft
Appendix E: Letters regarding the award of the US Medal of Freedom

Further Reading
Index

v
viii
-]
46
72

30
47
29
73
91

107
118
124
131
132

133
136
137
140
141

VIl



