

Australian 3.7 inch ack-ack (anti-aircraft) gun defending Fenton airfield, south of Darwin, Northern Territory of Australia. (Photograph: Lt Gordon Sanders.)

## **CONTENTS**

Map of Darwin Area (Fighter Guide Map 1944)	$\nu$
Map of Northern Australia and the South West Pacific Area 1942	viii
Map of Western Australia with location of Corunna Downs	35
Map of Fenton General Headquarters	46
Map of target areas	72
Foreword	1
Prelude: Old enemies become friends	5
Chapter One: Beginnings	7
Chapter Two: Joining the RAAF	18
Chapter Three: Fenton Airfield, Northern Territory of Australia	30
Chapter Four: Living with the Americans	47
Chapter Five: Bombed and strafed in Darwin	59
Chapter Six: Bombing the Japanese	73
Chapter Seven: Second Tour: Fenton, March-August 1944	91
Chapter Eight: Completion of Second Tour: Biak Island,	
August-November 1944	107
Chapter Nine: 201 Flight, Darwin, 1945	118
Chapter Ten: Post-war	124
Appendix A: Record of Service for Richard B. Dakeyne	131
Appendix B: Aircraft in which I flew	132
Appendix C: Planes with the 380th Bombardment Group in	
which I flew	133
Appendix D: Allied code names for World War Two Japanese aircraft	136
Appendix E: Letters regarding the award of the US Medal of Freedom	137
Further Reading	140
Index	141